

## PRESS RELEASE

# AOE becomes an Amazon Web Services (AWS) Partner

# Wiesbaden, October 28, 2024 - Amazon Web Services (AWS) adds AOE to its list of global partners

AOE, one of Germany's leading software service providers, has been accepted by Amazon Web Services (AWS) as a Select-Tier Partner in the AWS Partner Network (APN). This recognition affirms the company's extensive expertise in cloud technology and AWS-powered solutions. As a Select-Tier Partner in the APN, AOE has undergone a rigorous selection process and met AWS's high standards in terms of technical proficiency, customer success, and commitment.

"Receiving AWS Select Partner status is a significant milestone for AOE and a testament to our dedication to supporting customers with innovative cloud solutions and proven AWS technologies. This partnership allows us to further expand our expertise in cloud-native architectures, DevOps, and AI workload optimization, helping our clients with greater precision in transforming their digital business models," says Kevin Schu, Director of Cloud & DevOps Consulting at AOE.

## About AOE

As one of the leading agile software service providers in Germany, the <u>AOE Group</u> supports innovative companies in the digital transformation of existing business models through the development of complex custom software, as well as strategic and technological consulting. Additionally, the AOE Group operates its own Academy, offering training in DevOps & Cloud, software development and architecture, agility, and cybersecurity. Notable clients include Deutsche Telekom, congstar, and RTL.

#### About the AWS Partner Network (APN)

The AWS Partner Network (APN) is Amazon Web Services' global partner program, supporting companies that use AWS technologies or act as consultants and solution providers for their clients. As an APN member, AOE gains access to exclusive resources, training, and technical support to deliver innovative cloud solutions and drive the digital transformation of our customers.

#### Press contact:

AOE Sara Noori +49 6122 70707-0 press@aoe.com https://www.aoe.com/